E.Approve the Cancellation of the Sixteenth Section Lease Agreembettween Jackson Public Schools (Lessor) and William Joseph and Connie Perez Banks (Lessor) "Chuck" Jackson, Executive Director of Assets & Property

F. Request to Approve the Sixteenth Section Lease Agreement betweenkson Public School Distri (Lessor) and Hughes Auto Body & Towing (Lessee) | Wilton "Chulakkson, Executive Director of Assets & Property

IX. CONSENT AGENDA ITEM Sance:

A. Approval to Designate Specified Property as Surplus Property Approve Disposal | Wilton "Chuck" Jackson, Executive Director of Assets & Property

B. Approval of Various Disbursements from Accounts Payable and Atotivinds | Margaret Purnell, Executive Director of Business Services

A. Approval of Personnel | Saundra Lyons | Executive Director of HumResources

XI. Consideration to Hold an Executive Session

XII. Adjournment